ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING    |    MANUAL
Aramus™ Standard
Bag Assemblies
User manual
1
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
7User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Aramus Standard Bag Assemblies (2-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                    -
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized. Assembly temperature
performance is component-dependent. Assemblies are
individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O =  Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B =  BarbLock
clamps
Z = Zip ties*
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
0.020 = 20 mL
0.050 = 50 mL
0.100 = 100 mL
0.250 = 250 mL
Tube material
F = AdvantaFlex thermoplastic elastomer
P = AdvantaSil silicone
S = Tygon silicone
T = C-Flex 374 elastomer
Tube length
0 = 6"
1 = 12"
2 = 18"
3 = 24"
Main connectors
L11 = Luer–1: female 1: female
L12 = Luer–1: female 2: male
L22 = Luer–2: male 2: male
8
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Aramus Standard Bag Assemblies (3-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                                -
B
A
B
A
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
 00.5 = 500 mL
0001 = 1 L
0002 = 2 L
0005 = 5 L
0010 = 10 L
0020 = 20 L
0050 = 50 L*
Tube length
0 = 6"
1 = 12"
2 = 18"
3 = 24"
Main connectors
 CFM = MPC – A: female B: male
 CFF = MPC – A: female B: female
 CMF = MPC – A: male B: female
 CMM = MPC – A: male B: male
Note: See drawing below for A and B indicators
for part numbers
Sample connectors
1 = Luer female
2 = Luer male
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized. Assembly temperature
performance is component-dependent. Assemblies are
individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O =  Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B =  BarbLock
clamps
Z = Zip ties*
Tube material
F = AdvantaFlex thermoplastic elastomer
P = AdvantaSil silicone
S = Tygon silicone
T = C-Flex 374 elastomer
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Aramus Subassemblies (2-port): part number
 SU - 2D -          -U
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
0.020 = 20 mL
0.050 = 50 mL
0.100 = 100 mL
0.250 = 250 mL
Note: Subassemblies sold unsterilized.
Aramus Subassemblies (3-port): part number
 SU - 2D -      -U
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
 00.5 = 500 mL
0001 = 1 L
0002 = 2 L
0005 = 5 L
0010 = 10 L
0020 = 20 L
0050 = 50 L*
Note: Subassemblies sold unsterilized.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
ARAMUS SINGLE-USE 2D BAG ASSEMBLIES
9User Manual |  Rev. B 03/20  |  Entegris, Inc.
10
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLY WITH ROSS® SHELL
—
Aramus single-use bag assembly, combined with the
RoSS (Robust Storage and Shipping) shell, provide
greater protection during handling, more consistent
freezing/thawing, and reduced storage density. The
following instructions explain how to most effectively
use the two together for filling, freezing, handling,
and thawing applications.
Please use the correct Aramus bag size and RoSS shell
combination. If filling to maximum volume, remove
excess air from bag to prevent the bag from over
expanding within the RoSS shell. Fill the bags to
greater than 30% of their maximum fill volume stated
in the specification table, page 11. For example, 30%
of a 10 L bag's maximum fill volume is 2.3 L (7.6 x 0.3).
To prevent adverse freezing conditions, do NOT fill
bags above their maximum fill volume, or below 30%
of this volume. This information is for guidance purposes
only. Optimal fill volumes and ranges should be
determined by the customer for each individual
product, freezing method, freezer type, and profile.
CAUTION: Failure to confirm fit for use under
the customer’s requirements may result in
product failure.
NOTE: Additional accessories such as foam inserts may
be necessary to ensure consistent freezing at different
fill volumes.
Aramus bag assembly and RoSS shell
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
11User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
SPECIFICATIONS
Aramus bag
size
1 L 2 L 5 L 10 L 20 L
Maximum
fill volume

ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order RoSS shells and CCUs for filling, freezing,
handling, and thawing applications, refer to the
following:
RoSS Shell
Part number Compatible Aramus bag assembly
SU-FS-0001-01 1 L
SU-FS-0002-01 2 L
SU-FS-0005-01 5 L
SU-FS-0010-01 10 L
SU-FS-0020-01 20 L
Cryo Control Unit (CCU)
Part number Compatible Aramus bag assembly
SU-CC-0001-01 1 L
SU-CC-0002-01 2 L

ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual |  Rev. C 11/22  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order cassettes for filling, freezing, handling, and
thawing applications, refer to the following:
Cassette
Part number Compatible Aramus bag assembly
SU-FS-0.05-C2 20 mL, 50 mL
SU-FS-0.10-C2 100 mL
SU-FS-0.25-C2 250 mL
SU-FS-0.50-C2 500 mL
ROSS SHELL AND CASSETTE DISCLAIMER
—
The items identified above as Special Products are
experimental prototype products. Special Products